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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representations for new stoppage for 9131/9132 Kutch Express, 2479/2480 Suryanagari
Express, 9115/9116 Sayajinagari Express, 9149/9150 Bandra-Patna Express, 2971/2972 Bhavnagar Express, 2925/2926 Paschim
Express, 2471/2472 Swaraj Express and all south bound trains via Konkan Railway at Palghar, Dahanu or Virar as sizeable number of North Indian reside in and around this area;

(b) if so, the response of the Railways thereto; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) 19115/19116 Bandra (T)-Bhuj Sayaji Nagari Express (daily) and 12925/ 12926 Bandra (T)-Amritsar/Kalka Paschim Express (daily) are already stopping at Dahanu Road station.

Stoppages of other trains at Palghar, Dahanu Road and Virar stations have not been found feasible at present.

(c) Does not arise.
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